TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as
President?

App Dis DK/NA
Dec 06, 2016 56 36 8
May 18, 2016 53 44 3
Nov 11, 2015 45 52 2
Apr 16, 2015 53 44 3
Jan 21, 2015 45 52 3
Dec 11, 2014 46 50 4
Aug 06, 2014 44 52 4
Apr 09, 2014 49 48 4
Jul 09, 2013 53 41 6
Jun 10, 2013 53 41 5
Apr 24, 2013 57 38 5
Mar 26, 2013 54 42 4
Feb 21, 2013 57 40 3
Jan 23, 2013 58 39 3
Nov 27, 2012 59 38 3
Jul 18, 2012 51 45 4
May 16, 2012 53 43 4
Apr 12, 2012 51 46 3
Feb 29, 2012 51 45 4
Jan 18, 2012 49 48 3
Nov 16, 2011 48 48 5
Oct 13, 2011 43 52 5 Low App
Aug 17, 2011 44 52 4
Jun 21, 2011 50 46 4
Apr 20, 2011 51 45 4
Feb 09, 2011 55 41 4
Dec 21, 2010 50 45 5
Nov 09, 2010 46 50 4
Aug 19, 2010 47 47 6
Jun 17, 2010 50 46 4
Jan 20, 2010 55 40 5
Nov 24, 2009 51 42 7
Aug 12, 2009 56 39 5
Jun 10, 2009 68 25 7 High App
May 20, 2009 67 27 6
Apr 22, 2009 67 24 9
Mar 11, 2009 61 28 11
Feb 05, 2009 65 16 19



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chris Christie is handling his job as
Governor? (* High also 74%)

App Dis DK/NA

Dec 06, 2016 19 77 4 Low App
May 18, 2016 29 64 7
Nov 10, 2015 39 55 6
Apr 20, 2015 38 56 6
Jan 21, 2015 46 48 6
Dec 10, 2014 48 47 6
Oct 01, 2014 46 45 9
Aug 07, 2014 49 47 5
Apr 09, 2014 49 44 7
Jan 15, 2014 55 38 7
Jul 10, 2013 68 26 6
Jun 10, 2013 69 27 5
Apr 24, 2013 67 24 9
Mar 26, 2013 70 23 7
Feb 20, 2013 74 22 4 High App
Jan 23, 2013 74 21 5 *
Nov 27, 2012 72 21 7
Oct 17, 2012 56 38 7
Sep 05, 2012 53 42 5
Jul 17, 2012 54 39 7
May 16, 2012 57 38 6
Apr 11, 2012 59 36 5
Feb 29, 2012 55 38 7
Jan 18, 2012 53 39 8
Nov 16, 2011 56 38 6
Oct 12, 2011 58 38 4
Aug 17, 2011 47 46 7
Jun 21, 2011 44 47 10
Apr 20, 2011 47 46 7
Feb 09, 2011 52 40 8
Dec 21, 2010 46 44 10
Nov 09, 2010 51 38 10
Aug 19, 2010 51 36 13

Jun 17, 2010 44 43 12



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way the state legislature is handling its job?

App Dis DK/NA
Dec 06, 2016 28 54 18
May 18, 2016 27 53 20
Nov 11, 2015 26 54 20
Apr 20, 2015 25 58 17
Jan 21, 2015 34 52 14
Dec 10, 2014 33 49 18
Aug 07, 2014 30 52 17
Apr 09, 2014 36 48 15
Jun 17, 2010 19 62 19 Low App
Jan 20, 2010 26 61 13
Nov 24, 2009 21 65 15
Jul 14, 2009 28 59 13
Jun 10, 2009 28 56 16
May 20, 2009 28 55 17
Apr 22, 2009 29 57 14
Mar 12, 2009 30 53 18
Feb 04, 2009 30 54 16
Nov 19, 2008 28 51 20
Sep 17, 2008 24 58 18
Aug 12, 2008 25 59 16
Jun 11, 2008 25 57 18
Feb 20, 2008 26 54 20
Dec 11, 2007 28 53 19
Sep 25, 2007 30 54 16
Jul 08, 2007 30 52 18
Apr 18, 2007 32 49 19
Feb 28, 2007 31 52 17
Jan 24, 2007 27 54 19
Dec 07, 2006 31 50 19
Sep 20, 2006 27 55 18
Jul 14, 2006 20 71 10
Jun 16, 2006 27 53 19
Apr 26, 2006 26 55 20
Mar 16, 2006 35 41 24
Jan 26, 2006 34 47 18
Jun 15, 2005 31 49 19
Apr 28, 2005 35 43 22
Mar 17, 2005 33 45 22
Jan 26, 2005 44 31 25 High App
Nov 17, 2004 41 41 19
Sep 22, 2004 37 47 17
Aug 25, 2004 38 44 19
Aug 04, 2004 32 45 23
Jun 22, 2004 36 44 20
May 19, 2004 38 39 23
Mar 09, 2004 34 47 19
Nov 12, 2003 30 51 19
Sep 24, 2003 33 49 18
Jul 17, 2003 32 48 20
Jun 18, 2003 30 46 24

Apr 02, 2003 38 39 24



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Cory Booker is handling his job as United
States Senator?

App Dis DK/NA
Dec 06, 2016 56 25 18
May 18, 2016 49 25 26
Nov 11, 2015 48 29 22
Apr 16, 2015 52 20 28
Jan 21, 2015 51 25 24
Dec 10, 2014 48 22 29
Aug 06, 2014 47 27 26
Apr 09, 2014 47 25 28

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Robert Menendez is handling his job as
United States Senator?

App Dis DK/NA
Dec 06, 2016 40 34 26
May 18, 2016 34 40 26
Nov 11, 2015 36 42 23
Apr 16, 2015 35 46 19
Jan 21, 2015 46 33 21
Dec 10, 2014 44 31 24
Aug 06, 2014 45 34 21
Apr 09, 2014 43 39 18
Apr 24, 2013 44 32 24
Mar 27, 2013 40 37 22
Feb 21, 2013 36 41 23
Jan 23, 2013 51 33 15
Nov 28, 2012 56 29 14 High App
Jul 18, 2012 46 32 22
May 16, 2012 44 30 26
Apr 12, 2012 45 31 24
Feb 29, 2012 48 31 21
Jan 18, 2012 42 39 20
Nov 16, 2011 43 34 23
Oct 13, 2011 42 35 23
Aug 17, 2011 39 42 19
Jun 21, 2011 45 38 18
Apr 20, 2011 42 40 18
Feb 09, 2011 44 36 20
Dec 21, 2010 38 42 20
Nov 09, 2010 38 41 20
Jun 17, 2010 38 43 18
Jan 20, 2010 41 41 17
Nov 24, 2009 36 37 27
Jun 10, 2009 40 31 28
May 20, 2009 41 32 27
Apr 22, 2009 41 32 26
Mar 12, 2009 41 33 27
Feb 04, 2009 42 30 28
Nov 19, 2008 38 30 32
Sep 17, 2008 35 31 34
Aug 12, 2008 33 34 33
Jun 11, 2008 36 26 37
Feb 20, 2008 30 31 39 Low App
Dec 11, 2007 34 34 32
Sep 25, 2007 32 38 30

Cont’d



TREND

(cont’d) :

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Robert Menendez is handling his

job as United States Senator?

Jul
Apr
Feb
Jan
Dec
Sep
Jul
Jun
Apr
Mar

09,
18,
28,
25,
07,
20,
17,
15,
27,
20,

TREND:

Governor;

Dec
Jan
Nov
Aug

06,
18,
09,
19,

TREND:

enough about him?

Dec
Apr
Jan
Dec
Aug
Jul
Jun
Apr
Mar
Feb
Jan
Nov
Sep
May
Jun
Jan
Nov
Jun
May
Apr
Mar
Feb
Nov
Sep
Aug

06,
20,
22,
11,
06,
10,
10,
24,
26,
20,
23,
28,
05,
16,
17,
20,
24,
10,
20,
22,
12,
04,
19,
17,
12,

2007
2007
2007
2007
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006

App

31
34
34
36
39
34
31
37
34
39

Dis DK/NA
39 31
36 30
35 31
33 31
37 24
31 35
30 39
29 34
25 41
19 42

What letter grade would you give Chris Christie for the job he has been doing as

2016

2012~*
2010%*
2010%*

2016
2015
2015
2014
2014
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2012
2012
2012
2010
2010
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2008
2008
2008

A, B, C,

D, or FE?

A

20
17
15

Fav

24
35
42
45
47
66
63
66
69
69
69
67
52
53
42
33
36
36
33
31
31
31
22
25
21

(* him)

B C D F DK/NA
16 24 22 36 1

31 23 14 12 1

31 20 16 15 1

32 20 16 14 2

Is your opinion of Chris Christie favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard
(* High also 69%)

Haven’t
Unfav Heard REF

70 4 2
59 4 1
52 4 2
47 5 3
47 2 3
27 3 4
27 4 6
24 5 4
22 6 4 High Fav
22 6 3 *
21 6 4 *
22 7 4
42 4 2
39 7 2
40 17 1
27 38 3
25 37 2
16 46 2
11 54 2
11 56 1

7 6l 2

7 61 1

6 70 2

7 67 2

7 69 2 Low Fav



TREND:
about him?

Dec
May

TREND: Would

Dec
Nov
Apr
Jan
Dec
Aug
Apr
Jan
Jun

06,
19,

06,
10,
20,
21,
10,
07,
09,
15,
10,

2016
2016

2016
2015
2015
2015
2014
2014
2014
2014
2009

you say

TREND: Would you say
like you or not?

Dec
Nov
Apr
Jan
Dec
Aug
Apr
Jan
Jun

TREND: Would

Dec
Nov
Apr
Jan
Dec
Aug
Apr
Jan
Jun

06,
10,
20,
21,
10,
07,
09,
15,
10,

06,
10,
20,
21,
10,
07,
09,
15,
10,

2016
2015
2015
2015
2014
2014
2014
2014
2009

2016
2015
2015
2015
2014
2014
2014
2014
2009

you say

TREND: Would you say

good,

Dec
Mar
Dec

06,
07,
26,

2016
2002
2000

or poor?

Is your opinion of Donald Trump favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough

Havn't
Fav Unfav Heard REF
38 51 6 5
35 58 4 2
that Chris Christie - is honest and trustworthy or not?
Yes No DK/NA
24 71 5 Low Yes
46 48 6
41 52 7
46 50 5
47 46 7
46 49 5
43 50 7
51 41 8 High Yes
42 20 38
that Chris Christie - cares about the needs and problems of people
Yes No DK/NA
28 67 4 Low Yes
43 53 3
41 56 3
45 51 4
47 48 5
47 49 4
48 48 4
55 41 4 High Yes
44 23 32

that Chris Christie - has strong leadership qualities or not?

Yes No DK/NA

46 51 3

64 33 2

63 33 4

65 32 3

66 32 2

68 30 3

69 27 3

74 23 3 High Yes
48 17 36 Low Yes

the overall quality of life in New Jersey is excellent, good, not so

Notso
Exc Good Good Poor DK/NA
5 58 29 7 1
13 70 13 3 1
12 74 11 3 1



TREND: Thinking about the controversy surrounding the September 2013 traffic jam on the
George Washington Bridge. Do you believe Governor Christie personally ordered the traffic
jam or not?

Yes No DK/NA
Dec 06, 2016 48 43 9
Apr 20, 2015 32 57 10

TREND: Do you believe Christie was aware that his aides were causing this traffic jam or
do you believe his aides were acting without his knowledge?

Chris Aides
Was Acted
Aware Alone DK/NA

Dec 06, 2016 71 22 7
Apr 20, 2015 53 38 8



