TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as $\frac{1}{2}$ President?

	App	Dis	DK/NA
Dec 06, 2016	56	36	8
May 18, 2016	53	44	3
Nov 11, 2015	45	52	2
Apr 16, 2015	53	44	3
Jan 21, 2015	45	52	3
Dec 11, 2014	46	50	4
Aug 06, 2014	44	52	4
Apr 09, 2014	49	48	4
Jul 09, 2013	53	41	6
Jun 10, 2013	53	41	5
Apr 24, 2013	57	38	5
Mar 26, 2013	54	42	4
Feb 21, 2013	57	40	3
Jan 23, 2013	58	39	3
Nov 27, 2012	59	38	3
Jul 18, 2012	51	45	4
May 16, 2012	53	43	4
Apr 12, 2012	51	46	3
Feb 29, 2012	51	45	4
Jan 18, 2012	49	48	3
Nov 16, 2011	48	48	5
Oct 13, 2011	43	52	5 Low App
Aug 17, 2011	44	52 46	4
Jun 21, 2011 Apr 20, 2011	50 51	46	4 4
Apr 20, 2011 Feb 09, 2011	55	45 41	4
Dec 21, 2010	50	45	5
Nov 09, 2010	46	50	4
Aug 19, 2010	47	47	6
Jun 17, 2010	50	46	4
Jan 20, 2010	55	40	5
Nov 24, 2009	51	42	7
Aug 12, 2009	56	39	5
Jun 10, 2009	68	25	7 High App
May 20, 2009	67	27	6
Apr 22, 2009	67	24	9
Mar 11, 2009	61	28	11
Feb 05, 2009	65	16	19
•			

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chris Christie is handling his job as Governor? (* High also 74%)

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way the state legislature is handling its job?

			App	Dis	DK/NA
May Nov Apr Jan Dec Aug Apr	11, 20, 21, 10, 07, 09, 17,	2016 2016 2015 2015 2015 2014 2014 2014 2010 2010	28 27 26 25 34 33 30 36 19 26	54 53 54 58 52 49 52 48 62 61	18 20 20 17 14 18 17 15 19 Low App
May Apr Mar Feb Nov	14, 10, 20, 22, 12, 04,	2009 2009 2009 2009 2009 2009 2009 2008 2008	21 28 28 28 29 30 30 28 24	65 59 56 55 57 53 54 51 58	15 13 16 17 14 18 16 20 18
Feb	11, 20, 11, 25, 09, 18, 28,	2008 2008 2008 2007 2007 2007 2007 2007	25 25 26 28 30 30 32 31 27	59 57 54 53 54 52 49 52 54	16 18 20 19 16 18 19 17
Sep Jul Jun Apr Mar Jan	16, 26, 16,	2006 2006 2006 2006 2006 2006 2006 2005 2005	31 27 20 27 26 35 34 31 35 33	50 55 71 53 55 41 47 49 43 45	19 18 10 19 20 24 18 19 22 22
Jan Nov Sep Aug Aug Jun May Mar Nov Sep	26, 17, 22, 25, 04, 22, 19, 09, 12, 24,	2005 2004 2004 2004 2004 2004 2004 2003 2003	44 41 37 38 32 36 38 34 30 33	31 41 47 44 45 44 39 47 51 49	25 High App 19 17 19 23 20 23 19 19
Jul Jun Apr	17, 18, 02,	2003 2003 2003	32 30 38	48 46 39	20 24 24

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Cory Booker is handling his job as United States Senator?

			App	Dis	DK/NA
	•	2016	56	25	18
_	,	2016 2015	49 48	25 29	26 22
Apr	16,	2015	52	20	28
Jan	21,	2015	51	25	24
	,	2014	48	22	29
	,	2014 2014	47 47	27 25	26 28

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Robert Menendez is handling his job as United States Senator?

	App	Dis	DK/NA
Dec 06, 2016 May 18, 2016 Nov 11, 2015 Apr 16, 2015 Jan 21, 2015 Dec 10, 2014 Aug 06, 2014 Apr 09, 2014 Apr 24, 2013 Mar 27, 2013 Feb 21, 2013 Jan 23, 2013 Nov 28, 2012 Jul 18, 2012 May 16, 2012 Apr 12, 2012 Feb 29, 2012 Jan 18, 2012 Jan 18, 2012 Nov 16, 2011 Oct 13, 2011 Aug 17, 2011 Jun 21, 2011 Apr 20, 2011 Feb 09, 2011 Dec 21, 2010 Nov 09, 2010 Jun 17, 2010 Jan 20, 2010 Nov 24, 2009 Jun 10, 2009	App 40 34 36 35 46 44 45 43 44 40 36 51 56 46 44 45 48 42 43 42 43 42 43 42 43 42 43 42 44 38 38 38 41 36 40	Dis 34 40 42 46 33 31 34 39 32 37 41 33 29 32 30 31 31 39 34 35 42 38 40 36 42 41 43 41 37 31	DK/NA 26 26 23 19 21 24 21 18 24 22 23 15 14 High App 22 26 24 21 20 23 23 19 18 18 20 20 20 20 18 17 27 28
Jun 10, 2009 May 20, 2009 Apr 22, 2009 Mar 12, 2009	40 41 41 41	31 32 32 33	28 27 26 27
Feb 04, 2009 Nov 19, 2008 Sep 17, 2008 Aug 12, 2008 Jun 11, 2008 Feb 20, 2008 Dec 11, 2007 Sep 25, 2007	42 38 35 33 36 30 34 32	30 30 31 34 26 31 34 38	28 32 34 33 37 39 Low App 32 30
20, 200,	J-2	2 3	

TREND (cont'd): Do you approve or disapprove of the way Robert Menendez is handling his job as United States Senator?

		App	Dis	DK/NA
0.0	2007	21	3.0	31
		-		-
		-		30
28,	2007	34	35	31
25,	2007	36	33	31
07,	2006	39	37	24
20,	2006	34	31	35
17,	2006	31	30	39
15,	2006	37	29	34
27,	2006	34	25	41
20,	2006	39	19	42
	18, 28, 25, 07, 20, 17, 15,	09, 2007 18, 2007 28, 2007 25, 2007 07, 2006 20, 2006 17, 2006 15, 2006 27, 2006 20, 2006	09, 2007 31 18, 2007 34 28, 2007 34 25, 2007 36 07, 2006 39 20, 2006 34 17, 2006 31 15, 2006 37 27, 2006 34	09, 2007 31 39 18, 2007 34 36 28, 2007 34 35 25, 2007 36 33 07, 2006 39 37 20, 2006 34 31 17, 2006 31 30 15, 2006 37 29 27, 2006 34 25

TREND: What letter grade would you give Chris Christie for the job he has been doing as Governor; A, B, C, D, or F? (* him)

	A	В	C	D	F	DK/NA
Dec 06, 2016	3	16	24	22	36	1
Jan 18, 2012*	20	31	23	14	12	1
Nov 09, 2010*	17	31	20	16	15	1
Aug 19, 2010*	15	32	20	16	14	2

TREND: Is your opinion of Chris Christie favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough about him? (* High also 69%)

					Haven't	
			Fav	Unfav	Heard	REF
Dec	06,	2016	24	70	4	2
Apr	20,	2015	35	59	4	1
Jan	22,	2015	42	52	4	2
Dec	11,	2014	45	47	5	3
Aug	06,	2014	47	47	2	3
Jul	10,	2013	66	27	3	4
Jun	10,	2013	63	27	4	6
Apr	24,	2013	66	24	5	4
Mar	26,	2013	69	22	6	4 High Fav
Feb	20,	2013	69	22	6	3 *
Jan	23,	2013	69	21	6	4 *
Nov	28,	2012	67	22	7	4
Sep	05,	2012	52	42	4	2
May	16,	2012	53	39	7	2
Jun	17,	2010	42	40	17	1
Jan	20,	2010	33	27	38	3
Nov	24,	2009	36	25	37	2
Jun	10,	2009	36	16	46	2
May	20,	2009	33	11	54	2
Apr	22,	2009	31	11	56	1
Mar	12,	2009	31	7	61	2
Feb	04,	2009	31	7	61	1
Nov	19,	2008	22	6	70	2
Sep	17,	2008	25	7	67	2
Aug	12,	2008	21	7	69	2 Low Fav

TREND: Is your opinion of Donald Trump favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough about him?

	Havn't Fav Unfav Heard REE				
Dec 06,	38	51	6	5	
May 19,	35	58	4	2	

TREND: Would you say that Chris Christie - is honest and trustworthy or not?

			Yes	No	DK/NA
Dec	06,	2016	24	71	5 Low Yes
Nov	10,	2015	46	48	6
Apr	20,	2015	41	52	7
Jan	21,	2015	46	50	5
Dec	10,	2014	47	46	7
Aug	07,	2014	46	49	5
Apr	09,	2014	43	50	7
Jan	15,	2014	51	41	8 High Yes
Jun	10,	2009	42	20	38

TREND: Would you say that Chris Christie - cares about the needs and problems of people like you or not?

			Yes	No	DK/NA
Dec	06,	2016	28	67	4 Low Yes
Nov	10,	2015	43	53	3
Apr	20,	2015	41	56	3
Jan	21,	2015	45	51	4
Dec	10,	2014	47	48	5
Aug	07,	2014	47	49	4
Apr	09,	2014	48	48	4
Jan	15,	2014	55	41	4 High Yes
Jun	10,	2009	44	23	32

TREND: Would you say that Chris Christie - has strong leadership qualities or not?

			Yes	No	DK/NA
Dec	06,	2016	46	51	3
Nov	10,	2015	64	33	2
Apr	20,	2015	63	33	4
Jan	21,	2015	65	32	3
Dec	10,	2014	66	32	2
Aug	07,	2014	68	30	3
Apr	09,	2014	69	27	3
Jan	15,	2014	74	23	3 High Yes
Jun	10,	2009	48	17	36 Low Yes

TREND: Would you say the overall quality of life in New Jersey is excellent, good, not so good, or poor?

			Exc	Good	Good	Poor	DK/NA
Dec (06,	2016	5	58	29	7	1
Mar (07,	2002	13	70	13	3	1
Dec 2	26,	2000	12	74	11	3	1

TREND: Thinking about the controversy surrounding the September 2013 traffic jam on the George Washington Bridge. Do you believe Governor Christie personally ordered the traffic jam or not?

			Yes No		DK/NA		
Dec	06,	2016	48	43	9		
Apr	20,	2015	32	57	10		

TREND: Do you believe Christie was aware that his aides were causing this traffic jam or do you believe his aides were acting without his knowledge?

			Chris	Aides		
			Was	Acted		
			Aware	Alone	DK/NA	
Dec	06,	2016	71	22	7	
Apr	20,	2015	53	38	8	